LRBa1687/1 PJK:nwn:rs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 697

March 4, 2010 – Offered by Representatives Rhoades, Strachota, Nygren, Stone and Vukmir.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 1: delete that line and substitute:
- 3 **"Section 1.** 20.515 (3) of the statutes is created to read:".
- **2.** Page 3, line 2: delete "20.435 **(4)** (hm) BadgerCare Plus Basic Plan; benefits
- 5 and administration." and substitute "20.515 (3) BadgerCare Plus Basic Plan. (hm)
- 6 Benefits and administration.".
- **3.** Page 3, line 3: delete "49.67" and substitute "40.56".
- **4.** Page 3, line 4: delete "49.67" and substitute "40.56".
- **5.** Page 3, line 6: delete lines 6 to 14.
- **6.** Page 3, line 15: delete that line and substitute:
- **"Section 4m.** 40.56 of the statutes is created to read:".
- **7.** Page 3, line 16: delete "**49.67**" and substitute "**40.56**".

5

7

8

9

10

11

16

- 1 **8.** Page 3, line 17: after "department" insert "of health services".
- **9.** Page 4, line 6: delete lines 6 and 7 and substitute "under s. 20.515 (3) (hm).".
- 3 **10.** Page 5, line 3: delete "20.435 (4)" and substitute "20.515 (3)".
- **11.** Page 5, line 13: after "department" insert "of health services".
 - **12.** Page 8, line 4: after that line insert:
- **SECTION 4p.** 49.471 (11) (m) of the statutes is amended to read:
 - 49.471 **(11)** (m) Transportation to obtain emergency medical care only, as medically necessary, and, to the extent permitted under federal law, subject to coinsurance payment of no more than 10 percent of the allowable payment rates under s. 49.46 (2) for the services provided.
 - **SECTION 4r.** 49.471 (11) (s) of the statutes is created to read:
- 49.471 **(11)** (s) Early and periodic screening and diagnosis, and all services included in the definition of "medical assistance" under 42 USC 1396d (a) that are found necessary by this screening and diagnosis, for recipients under 21 years of age.".
 - **13.** Page 8, line 7: delete "49.67" and substitute "40.56".
- 17 **14.** Page 8, line 10: delete "49.67" and substitute "40.56".
- 18 **15.** Page 8, line 10: delete the material beginning with "covered under s." and ending with "49.67, or" on line 11 and substitute "covered under s. 40.56, or".
- **16.** Page 8, line 11: delete "under s. 49.67" and substitute "under s. 40.56".

21 (END)